City of Mississauga

Corporate Report



Date: August 27, 2020

To: Chair and Members of Heritage Advisory Committee

From: Shari Lichterman, CPA, CMA, Commissioner of Community Services

Originator's files:

Meeting date: October 13, 2020

Subject

Request to alter a Heritage Designated Property: 707 Dundas St East (Ward 3)

Recommendation

That the request to alter the heritage designated property at 707 Dundas St E, as per the Corporate Report from the Commissioner of Community Services, dated August 27, 2020 be approved.

Background

The City designated the subject property, located at 707 Dundas St E, under Part IV of the Ontario Heritage Act in 1986. Section 33 of the Act requires Council permission for alterations likely to affect the property's heritage attributes.

Comments

The City of Mississauga has undertaken a project to increase the security and safety of the heritage asset. The Heritage Impact Assessment indicates there will be minimal disruption and impact to the heritage attributes. Staff concurs with the recommendations of the report.

Financial Impact

There is no financial impact resulting from the recommendation in this report.

Conclusion

The City of Mississauga is undergoing security upgrades to the heritage asset. The Heritage Impact Assessment found the impacts to be minimal and Staff finds the work necessary to maintain and protect the asset.

Attachments

Appendix 1: Heritage Impact Assessment

Appendix 2: Designation Bylaw

Shari Lichterman, CPA, CMA, Commissioner of Community Services

Prepared by: Brooke Herczeg, Heritage Analyst, Heritage Planning